



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piszkowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Underground Utilities Linden, NJ		M.S.P Construction Corp. Flemington, NJ		P.M. Construction Hillside, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	FOR EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL								
1a	Earth Excavation From 0 to 8 Feet in Depth	3600	CY	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.01	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
1b	Earth Excavation Between 8 to 14 Feet in Depth	1600	CY	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00
1c	Earth Excavation Greater than 14 Feet in Depth	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
1d	Not in Contract								
1e	Additional Price for Rock Excavation - All Depths (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$75.00 Per CY)	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
1f	Additional Price for Disposal of Contaminated Soil (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$25.00 Per Ton)	10	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
1g	Additional Price for Disposal of ID 27 Waste (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$45.00 Per Ton)	10	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
2	FOR SHEETING LEFT IN PLACE								
2a	Price for Timber Sheeting Left In Place (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$2,000.00 Per M.Ft.B.M)	1	M.FT.B.M.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2b	Price for Steel Sheeting Left In Place (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$500.00 Per Ton)	1	Ton	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING COARSE AGGREGATE (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$15.00 Per CY)	760	CY	\$40.00	\$30,400.00	\$15.00	\$11,400.00	\$15.00	\$11,400.00



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piszowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Underground Utilities Linden, NJ		M.S.P Construction Corp. Flemington, NJ		P.M. Construction Hillside, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
4	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING SELECT BACKFILL (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$10.00 Per CY)	2900	CY	\$35.00	\$101,500.00	\$10.00	\$29,000.00	\$10.00	\$29,000.00
5	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	FOR MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND LABOR	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
7	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES								
7a	For Precast Manholes with Flexible Manhole Sleeves up to 8' Deep	18	UNITS	\$18,500.00	\$333,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$144,000.00
7b	For Each additional Foot of Depth of Concrete Manholes from 8' to 14' Deep	85	FT	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00
7c	For Each additional Foot of Depth of Concrete Manholes Over 14' Deep	15	FT	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
8	FOR FURNISHING, LAYING, JOINTING AND TESTING PVC SEWER PIPE								
8a	For 8-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	15	LF	\$304.50	\$4,567.50	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
8b	For 10-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	425	LF	\$229.50	\$97,537.50	\$380.00	\$161,500.00	\$250.00	\$106,250.00
8c	For 12-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	2750	LF	\$249.50	\$686,125.00	\$350.00	\$962,500.00	\$250.00	\$687,500.00
8d	For Testing of Gravity Pipe (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$0.75 Per Linear Foot)	3230	LF	\$5.00	\$16,150.00	\$2.00	\$6,460.00	\$5.00	\$16,150.00



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Underground Utilities Linden, NJ		M.S.P Construction Corp. Flemington, NJ		P.M. Construction Hillside, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
9	FOR HOUSE CONNECTIONS								
9a	For 4-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	30	LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
9b	For 6-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	10	LF	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
9c	Not in Contract		LF						
9d	For Cast Iron Cleanout Box Frame and Covers	1	UNITS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	FOR BRANCH CONNECTIONS								
10a	For 4-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	2	UNITS	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
10b	For 6-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	1	UNITS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	FOR 4-INCH DIAMETER RISERS	10	LF	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
12	FOR BACKFILL COMPACTION (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$2.00 Per Linear Foot)	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
13	FOR SIDEWALK AND CURBING RESTORATION								
13a	For Concrete Curbing Restoration	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Underground Utilities Linden, NJ		M.S.P Construction Corp. Flemington, NJ		P.M. Construction Hillside, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
13b	For Granite (Belgian) Block Curbing Restoration	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
13c	For Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	5	SY	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
13d	For Asphalt Sidewalk Restoration	5	SY	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
14	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING, MULCHING AND SODDING								
14a	For Topsoiling, Fertilizing, and Seeding Existing Lawns and/ or Improved Areas	1654	SY	\$8.00	\$13,232.00	\$10.00	\$16,540.00	\$5.00	\$8,270.00
14b	For Topsoiling, Fertilizing & Seeding Existing Unimproved Areas	7000	SY	\$8.00	\$56,000.00	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	\$5.00	\$35,000.00
14c	For Mulching	8600	SY	\$1.50	\$12,900.00	\$1.00	\$8,600.00	\$5.00	\$43,000.00
14d	For Sodding	500	SY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
14e	For Furnishing Additional Topsoil (Minimum Bid Price \$8.00 Per CY)	10	CY	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
15	FOR PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT								
15a	For Temporary Bituminous Pavement Replacement (Trench Repair) in County Roads	250	SY	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
15b	For Permanent Bituminous Pavement Replacement (Trench Repair) in County Roads	325	SY	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$75.00	\$24,375.00	\$200.00	\$65,000.00



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Underground Utilities Linden, NJ		M.S.P Construction Corp. Flemington, NJ		P.M. Construction Hillside, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15c	Not in Contract								
15d	Not in Contract								
15e	For Driveway Restoration	10	Ton	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
16	FOR CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
17	FOR TEST PITS	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
18	FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (Minimum Bid Price \$5,000.00)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	FOR CLEARING SITE AND COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
20	FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL								
20a	For Traffic Directors, Police (Allowance)	1	ALLOWANCE	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20b	For Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
20c	For Traffic Signs	250	SF	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
21	FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION								



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piszowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Underground Utilities Linden, NJ		M.S.P Construction Corp. Flemington, NJ		P.M. Construction Hillside, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
21a	For Additional Work Required to Protect all Wetlands and Wetland Transition Areas, Floodplain and Steep Slope Areas	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21b	For Matting for Slope Stabilization (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$2.00 per SY)	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
21c	For Replacement of Trees in Unimproved Areas (Minimum Acceptable Bid - \$25.00/Tree)	50	EACH	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
21d	For Replacement of Trees in Improved Areas (Minimum Acceptable Bid \$50.00/Tree)	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
21e	For Replacement of Shrubs	50	EACH	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
22	FOR PRECONSTRUCTION AUDIO AND VIDEO DVD DOCUMENTATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	FOR CONSTRUCTION OF IMPERVIOUS TRENCH STOPS	10	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
24	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND APPURTENANCES								
24a	For Furnishing and Installing DIP and Appurtenances - For 12-Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer	80	LF	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$40,000.00
24b	For Furnishing and Installing DIP and Appurtenances - For Testing of Pipe (Minimum Bid Price \$0.75 per L.F.)	80	LF	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
25	FOR PIPING INSTALLATION BY JACKING								
25a	Piping Installation - Jack and Bore	1	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Underground Utilities Linden, NJ		M.S.P Construction Corp. Flemington, NJ		P.M. Construction Hillside, NJ	
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25b	Piping Installation - Pipe Ramming	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
26	ALLOWANCE FOR ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	ALLOWANCE FOR FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
28	ALLOWANCE FOR UTILITY RELOCATIONS	1	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
29	ALLOWANCE FOR TOWNSHIP DEFINED WORK	1	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				\$2,498,102.00		\$2,528,117.50		\$2,820,780.00	
				END		END		END	



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Carbo Constructors Corp. Warren, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	FOR EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL								
1a	Earth Excavation From 0 to 8 Feet in Depth	3600	CY	\$5.00	\$18,000.00	0.01	36.00		
1b	Earth Excavation Between 8 to 14 Feet in Depth	1600	CY	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	0.01	16.00		
1c	Earth Excavation Greater than 14 Feet in Depth	50	CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	0.01	0.50		
1d	Not in Contract								
1e	Additional Price for Rock Excavation - All Depths (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$75.00 Per CY)	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	75.00	7,500.00		
1f	Additional Price for Disposal of Contaminated Soil (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$25.00 Per Ton)	10	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	250.00	2,500.00		
1g	Additional Price for Disposal of ID 27 Waste (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$45.00 Per Ton)	10	Ton	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	250.00	2,500.00		
2	FOR SHEETING LEFT IN PLACE								
2a	Price for Timber Sheeting Left In Place (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$2,000.00 Per M.Ft.B.M)	1	M.FT.B.M.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
2b	Price for Steel Sheeting Left In Place (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$500.00 Per Ton)	1	Ton	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	500.00	500.00		
3	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING COARSE AGGREGATE (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$15.00 Per CY)	760	CY	\$80.00	\$60,800.00	15.00	11,400.00		



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Carbo Constructors Corp. Warren, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
4	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING SELECT BACKFILL (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$10.00 Per CY)	2900	CY	\$10.00	\$29,000.00	10.00	29,000.00		
5	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	1.00	50.00		
6	FOR MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND LABOR	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00		
7	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLES								
7a	For Precast Manholes with Flexible Manhole Sleeves up to 8' Deep	18	UNITS	\$9,500.00	\$171,000.00	25,000.00	450,000.00		
7b	For Each additional Foot of Depth of Concrete Manholes from 8' to 14' Deep	85	FT	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	1.00	85.00		
7c	For Each additional Foot of Depth of Concrete Manholes Over 14' Deep	15	FT	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	1.00	15.00		
8	FOR FURNISHING, LAYING, JOINTING AND TESTING PVC SEWER PIPE								
8a	For 8-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	15	LF	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	300.00	4,500.00		
8b	For 10-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	425	LF	\$200.00	\$85,000.00	300.00	127,500.00		
8c	For 12-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	2750	LF	\$250.00	\$687,500.00	344.00	946,000.00		
8d	For Testing of Gravity Pipe (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$0.75 Per Linear Foot)	3230	LF	\$0.75	\$2,422.50	0.75	2,422.50		



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Carbo Constructors Corp. Warren, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
9	FOR HOUSE CONNECTIONS								
9a	For 4-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	30	LF	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	300.00	9,000.00		
9b	For 6-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	10	LF	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	300.00	3,000.00		
9c	Not in Contract		LF						
9d	For Cast Iron Cleanout Box Frame and Covers	1	UNITS	\$300.00	\$300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
10	FOR BRANCH CONNECTIONS								
10a	For 4-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	2	UNITS	\$400.00	\$800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00		
10b	For 6-inch Diameter, SDR-35 (Gravity)	1	UNITS	\$600.00	\$600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
11	FOR 4-INCH DIAMETER RISERS	10	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	10.00		
12	FOR BACKFILL COMPACTION (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$2.00 Per Linear Foot)	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	2.00	1,000.00		
13	FOR SIDEWALK AND CURBING RESTORATION								
13a	For Concrete Curbing Restoration	35	LF	\$165.00	\$5,775.00	90.00	3,150.00		



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Carbo Constructors Corp. Warren, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
13b	For Granite (Belgian) Block Curbing Restoration	10	LF	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	300.00	3,000.00		
13c	For Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	5	SY	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	300.00	1,500.00		
13d	For Asphalt Sidewalk Restoration	5	SY	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	185.00	925.00		
14	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING, MULCHING AND SODDING								
14a	For Topsoiling, Fertilizing, and Seeding Existing Lawns and/ or Improved Areas	1654	SY	\$10.00	\$16,540.00	8.00	13,232.00		
14b	For Topsoiling, Fertilizing & Seeding Existing Unimproved Areas	7000	SY	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	9.00	63,000.00		
14c	For Mulching	8600	SY	\$1.50	\$12,900.00	2.00	17,200.00		
14d	For Sodding	500	SY	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	5.00	2,500.00		
14e	For Furnishing Additional Topsoil (Minimum Bid Price \$8.00 Per CY)	10	CY	\$85.00	\$850.00	8.00	80.00		
15	FOR PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT								
15a	For Temporary Bituminous Pavement Replacement (Trench Repair) in County Roads	250	SY	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	125.00	31,250.00		
15b	For Permanent Bituminous Pavement Replacement (Trench Repair) in County Roads	325	SY	\$160.00	\$52,000.00	90.00	29,250.00		



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Carbo Constructors Corp. Warren, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
15c	Not in Contract								
15d	Not in Contract								
15e	For Driveway Restoration	10	Ton	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	200.00	2,000.00		
16	FOR CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00		
17	FOR TEST PITS	50	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	50.00		
18	FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (Minimum Bid Price \$5,000.00)	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
19	FOR CLEARING SITE AND COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00		
20	FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL								
20a	For Traffic Directors, Police (Allowance)	1	ALLOWANCE	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
20b	For Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	225,317.00	225,317.00		
20c	For Traffic Signs	250	SF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	1.00	250.00		
21	FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION								



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piszkowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Carbo Constructors Corp. Warren, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
21a	For Additional Work Required to Protect all Wetlands and Wetland Transition Areas, Floodplain and Steep Slope Areas	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
21b	For Matting for Slope Stabilization (Minimum Acceptable Bid Price \$2.00 per SY)	100	SY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	2.00	200.00		
21c	For Replacement of Trees in Unimproved Areas (Minimum Acceptable Bid - \$25.00/Tree)	50	EACH	\$770.00	\$38,500.00	50.00	2,500.00		
21d	For Replacement of Trees in Improved Areas (Minimum Acceptable Bid \$50.00/Tree)	5	EACH	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	50.00	250.00		
21e	For Replacement of Shrubs	50	EACH	\$71.00	\$3,550.00	100.00	5,000.00		
22	FOR PRECONSTRUCTION AUDIO AND VIDEO DVD DOCUMENTATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
23	FOR CONSTRUCTION OF IMPERVIOUS TRENCH STOPS	10	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	250.00	2,500.00		
24	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND APPURTENANCES								
24a	For Furnishing and Installing DIP and Appurtenances - For 12-Inch Diameter Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer	80	LF	\$315.00	\$25,200.00	1,000.00	80,000.00		
24b	For Furnishing and Installing DIP and Appurtenances - For Testing of Pipe (Minimum Bid Price \$0.75 per L.F.)	80	LF	\$0.75	\$60.00	0.75	60.00		
25	FOR PIPING INSTALLATION BY JACKING								
25a	Piping Installation - Jack and Bore	1	LS	\$1,210,000.00	\$1,210,000.00	900,000.00	900,000.00		



Township of Branchburg
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Denise Piskowski, Q.P.A., Purchasing Agent

NOTE: The Township awards contracts or rejects all Bids within 60 days, unless, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-24, which provides in part that "any Bidders who consent thereto may at the request of the contracting unit, have their bids held for consideration for such longer period as may be agreed."

Bid Received For: 2024-01-B Meter Chamber 9B Sanitary Sewer
Opened On: March 5, 2024 // 10:30 am

Bid Received From:				Carbo Constructors Corp. Warren, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ			
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
25b	Piping Installation - Pipe Ramming	1	LS	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		
26	ALLOWANCE FOR ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
27	ALLOWANCE FOR FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
28	ALLOWANCE FOR UTILITY RELOCATIONS	1	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
29	ALLOWANCE FOR TOWNSHIP DEFINED WORK	1	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
				\$3,581,722.50		\$3,628,249.00			
				END		END		END	